

o

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10208/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2006 in WP No.5054/1987 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAMESH CHANDRA SAHNI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master